

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

MAY 14 2020

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 20-5516

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Joseph Peter Garbarini,
Petitioner

v.

Lorie Davis,
Respondent

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE FIFTH CIRCUIT COURT OF APPEALS

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Joseph Peter Garbarini
TDCJ #1754849
McConnell Unit
3001 S. Emily
Beeville, TX 78102

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Opinion Below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Statutory and Constitutional Provisions Involved	2
Statement of the Case	3
Reasons for Granting the Writ	
I. The Supreme Court should exercise its supervisory power and review the Fifth Circuit's denial of a certificate of appealability where a debate exists between five federal judges.	5
II. Both appellants and the court of appeals would benefit from additional guidance this Court can provide on what constitutes a successful argument that a district court's decision is debatable.	7
III. The Supreme Court should exercise its supervisory power and determine if the Fifth Circuit erred by denying a certificate of appealability when I have shown clear and convincing evidence with which a reasonable juror can argue the district court's decision is debatable	10
Conclusion	16
<u>Appendix (seperate volume)</u>	
Report and Recommendation of United States Magistrate Judge	1a
Order of the District Court	29a
Order of Court of Appeals denying a COA	30a
Order of Court of Appeals on rehearing	33a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Borjan v. State</u> , 787 S.W.3d 52 (Tex.Crim.App. 1990)	14
<u>Buck v. Davis</u> , 137 S. Ct. 759 (2017)	7
<u>Buxton v. Collins</u> , 925 F.2d 816 (5th Cir.)	13
<u>California v. Tombetta</u> , 467 U.S. 479 (1984)	15
<u>Cleotex Corp. v. Catrett</u> , 477 U.S. 317, 106 S. Ct. 2548 (1986) .	8
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 17 S.W.3d 664 (Tex.Crim.App. 2000) .	14.
<u>Jones v. U.S.</u> , 119 S. Ct. 2090 (1999)	11
<u>Miller v. Pate</u> , 386 U.S. 1 (1967)	13
<u>Miller-El v. Cockrel</u> , 537 U.S. 322, 123. Ct. 1029, 154 L. Ed. 931 (2003)	7
<u>Schacht v. Wisconsin Dep't of Corr.</u> , 175 F.3d 497 (7th Cir. 1999)	8
<u>Schad v. Arizona</u> , 501 U.S. 624 (1991)	11
<u>U.S. v. Anchondo-Sandoval</u> , 910 F.2d 1234 (5th Cir. 1990) .	14
<u>U.S. v. Gallardo-Tapero</u> , 185 F.3d 307 (5th Cir. 1999) .	14
<u>U.S. v. George</u> , 201 F.3d 370 (5th Cir. 2000)	14
<u>U.S. v. Tomblin</u> , 46 F.3d 1369 (5th Cir. 1995)	14
<u>U.S. v. Virgen-Moreno</u> , 265 F.3d 276 (5th Cir. 2001) .	14
<u>Washington v. Hofbauer</u> , 228 F.3d 687 (6th Cir. 2000) .	14

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. §1254	1
28 U.S.C. §2253	5, 9
28 U.S.C. §2254	3
U.S. CONST., AMEND V	2
U.S. CONST., AMEND VI	2
U.S. CONST., AMEND XIV	2
TEX. PENAL CODE §21.02	10
